
r ,

RESOLUTION NO. 1986-23

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR

ENDING JUNE 30, 1986:

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the
1985-86 Federal Revenue Sharing Fund,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regiil.lar
session on this the 21st day of April, 1986.

ACCT.-OBJ. ACCOUNT TITLE
APPROVED
BUDGET

AMENDMENTS
(Inc./Dec.)

AMENDED
BUDGET

ESTIMATED REVENUES

47610 Revenue Sharing $262,500.00$ 30,000.00 $292,500.00

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

59100.599 Other Charges
Board of Education
for Westveiwbleachers

$250,000.00 $ 30,000.00 $280,000.00

SECTION 2: BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the
Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are
in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3: BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect
from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This
resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County
Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED
BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS.

. ,/

/' I " .;
I ',:..-' "t> -, ,;/; / / c !.-_

~' !.. ,;..' •.•... "- ,-\.

/' / .,
,. I //

I 1/

C,(/(,fC.LC,{_ W/D\k_)/rV()

...... -..,
1--/. ,0 //!

,Uj ~
/

ACKNO~LEDGEidA~ APPROVED:

~

/"~. /aU--'" \
irY? / .

/.. .

Chairman,fBudget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Earl Wright that the

foregoing resolution be approved.

Motion seconded by Commissioner Wm. S. Powers----------------.-----------------------------
Upon being put to a roll call vote motion carried

ATTES.TED TO:..' ?
If'/ .. j/., I _

vI -/,.... {l':': .. -r=r-
~~ C·L~~.~ r' ) -'.. ?r<'.l'" /..P--- e---.....c-; c:/~_\.Oc-»

.r/' '

AYE~
NAY _.....0
PASS__ O_ .
ABSENT :2A-6P-P-R=-O=-=V-;C;:E"rD':-

7it!--, J;1k~
Faye Butts, County Clerk H. C. Brundige, County Executive

~I


